No 21010 0f 2024,   Official Liquidator Report No. 78 of 2024 In Company Petition No. 340 of 2011.   

The said assets as mentioned hereinunder  will be sold on “AS IS WHERE IS”, “AS IS WHAT IS”, AND “WHATEVER THERE 

IS” and “NO RECOURSE BASIS” on 20th November 2025, for recovery of 4,30,51,432.51/- (Rupees four Crores Thirty Lakhs 

Fifty-One Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Two and Paise Fifty One Only) as on 31st March 2011 together with further 

interest from 1st April 2011 on contractual rate of interest till the date of payment incidental expenses, other charges, 

costs etc. due to Axis Bank Limited from the above-mentioned borrower and guarantors.